		09-16-2002
4.R.J.	r	ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION -PATENTS ONL. 102222445
۵.	То: Но	Provide Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Michael L. Spilo 386 North Street Greenwich, CT 06830
	2.	Stor Hordin Durcet Greenwich, CT 06830 Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: Address: 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, CA 95054 Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Question Other
	3.	Nature of conveyance Merger Top
	4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): METHOD FOR PROVIDING PROTECTED MODE SERVICES FOR DEVICE DRIVERS AND OTHER RESIDENT SOFTWARE U.S. Patent 5,459,869 Issue Date: October 17, 1995 METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING THE THROUGHPUT OF A LOCAL AREA NETWORK U.S. Patent 5,740,367 Issue Date: April 14, 1998
	5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to: Silicon Valley IP Group, LLC. P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573
	6.	Total number of patents involved: 2
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No)
	8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
09/13/2002 01 FC:581	Date:	00000226 5459869 80.00 UP 80.00 UP

Attorney Docket No. NAI1P190_NAI1P191

•

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael L. Spilo (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), citizen of the United States of America, residing at 386 North Street, Greenwich, CT 06830, own the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following United States Patents:

U.S. Patent 5,459,869 U.S. Patent 5,740,367

and WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Santa Clara CA 95054, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date 4/24/ _____, 2002

ha Michael L. Spilo

#